BETWEEN THE EARS -
STANDINGS BY HORSE

Adorno
Alarico
Alessandra
Altivo
Altivo
Andalucia
andaluz
Aragon
Azucena
Belleza
Benicio
Bergantine
Calypso
Carmelita
Caruso
Cayetana
Chacal
Chromatica
Cisco
Cuzqueno
Don Lisandro
El Previsto
Elegancia
Emisario
Espartaco
Esperanza
Espresso
Esteban
Farrah
Farruco
Filigrana
Gardenia
Genova
Gisela

Prefix

RSTD
NHP
RSTD
CE
SRS
MLM
HMS
RSTD
RSTD
SRS
RSTD
PCS
CBP
BDS
RSTD
1GS
HDN
CR
RSTD
DYB
BDS
PTO
SRS
SRS
SRS
BDS
RSTD
RSTD
RSTD
RSTD
RSTD
CBP
MLM
DJR

Glamerosa de Celebridad

Gustavio
Hechicero
Hermanito
Heroe
Huracanada
Joya

Joya Maghnifica
Libertad

RSTD
PWP
CBP
MRG
HS
RSTD
CWPR
DJR

2021

33.25
6.5

17.5
56

103

6.5

56.25

26.5
84

88
134.5

9.5

103.5
15
95

5.5

42
32

2022

13.5

23.5

23.5
54.5

54.5

59.5
4.5
33.5
10.25
1355

52
18

31.25
95.5
107

13
27
28.5

22.5
54

33.5
53
67
97

2023

16.25
70.5
38

181

57.5
16.5

48.5

37.5
10.5
40.5
19.5
154.5

41

136
35
94.25

15.75
215
52.5

4.5
84.75
1.25
93

51
49
62.5

2024

206.5

33

197

10

415

38.5
23
17

24.5

37
10.75

106
13

115.75

83.75
105.5

325

1.5

72.5

58
12

95.5
81

2025 Totals

138.75

175
36
151

53.5

52.5

44

5.75
2.5
142.5
10.75
6.5

13.25
131
21

101.75

19

3.5

28.75

95.5

64
86.5
77.25

34.75
415.75
127.75

6.5
553
46

98.5
222

54.5
244.5
29.5
17
221.75
15
116.75
69.5
622.5
23.75
99.5
18
13.25
246.75
21
167.25
218.5
521.25
124.5
28.75
94
117.75
1.5
11.5
364.25
38.75
300

12

39

104
222
3735
158.25



Loretana
Loreto del oeste
Lucero
Luminoso
Lunareja
Madeira
Magico
Magico
Marietta
Mateo
Melodia
Mi Confienza
Paciencia
Paloma
Paolo
Perfecta**
Pistolera
Portia
Presbitero de BDS
Premier
Previsto
Romancer
Rosita
Rumour
Sahara
Salvador
Samson
Santana
Sangria
Seductora
Sonador
Sopreso
Succesor
Sultan
Susurro
Takota**
Tango
Tango
Tesoro
Tesoro Mistico
Tizziano
Tobiano
Tonto
Trueno
Ultima
Valentino
Valeroso

RSTD

RSTD
BCT
CM
RSTD
MLM
CR
RKE
RSTD
RSTD
BDS
VRR
RSTD
RSTD
CM
CEC
RSTD

JYW
PTO
CM
JGR
VRR
SRS
RSTD
CBP
C™M
DYB
GG
RSTD
RKE
RSTD
SRS
RSTD
CM
RSTD
CEC
RSTD
SC
CBP
RSTD
DJR
RSTD
BDS
SC
BDS

88

140

5.5

73
249

54
55.5

163.5

27.75

51.25
1.5

16.75
220

158.5
61.25

31.25

38.5
63.25

4.5
83.5
35
68.75
34.5

84.75

36
95.75

129.75

16.25

57.5

59
17.5

325
122
32

20

158.25
18

39
121.5

14
28

3.75

42
71

2.5

40.5

28.75

22

75.5

94.75

325

11.25

29

21

2.75

1.5
31

12

24.25

98.75

215

129.5
118.5

4.75

35
34,5

90

12.5

25.5

76

14

135.25

69

47.7

21.25

1.25
17.75

10.25

16

5.5

53.25

25.75

78.25
13.5

2.5
28

315
94

23.5

81

29.5

100.25

52.75

30.25

52.75
16

30.25

37.5
90.5
29

11.5

62.75

5.25
40

8.5
31
22

35

11.25

250.25
47.7

140

88

5.5
159.5
360.75
55.75
17.75
2.75
88
208.5
32
163.5
28.25
118.25
5.5
51.25
311.75
18
140.5
639.75
161
172.5
96.25

42.25
39.5
123.5
263
94
11.25
40
92.5
4.5
136.5
35
155
34.5
210
225.75
3.5

341.5
36
224.5



Valeroso
Valiente
Vencedor
Verona
Victorioso
Zeus

Total hours

RSTD
ISD
HdN
RSTD
ISD
PVR

24.75

2905.5

50.5

2453.5

116
24

2609.75

10
64
62.75
76
25.25

2413.2

55.5
38.5
102
127.75

2267

41.75
10
119.5
267.75
202
153

12497.95















