

BETWEEN THE EARS -  
STANDINGS BY HORSE

	Prefix	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025 Totals	
Adorno	RSTD	5	13.5	16.25			34.75
Alarico	NHP			70.5	206.5	138.75	415.75
Alessandra	RSTD	33.25	23.5	38	33		127.75
Altivo	CE	6.5					6.5
Altivo	SRS			181	197	175	553
Andalucia	MLM				10	36	46
andaluz	HMS					151	
Aragon	RSTD	17.5	23.5	57.5			98.5
Azucena	RSTD	56	54.5	16.5	41.5	53.5	222
Belleza	SRS		9				9
Benicio	RSTD				2	52.5	54.5
Bergantine	PCS	103	54.5	48.5	38.5		244.5
Calypso	CBP	6.5			23		29.5
Carmelita	BDS				17		17
Caruso	RSTD	56.25	59.5	37.5	24.5	44	221.75
Cayetana	JGS		4.5	10.5			15
Chacal	HDN		33.5	40.5	37	5.75	116.75
Chromatica	CR	26.5	10.25	19.5	10.75	2.5	69.5
Cisco	RSTD	84	135.5	154.5	106	142.5	622.5
Cuzqueno	DYB				13	10.75	23.75
Don Lisandro	BDS		52	41		6.5	99.5
El Previsto	PTO		18				18
Elegancia	SRS					13.25	13.25
Emisario	SRS				115.75	131	246.75
Espartaco	SRS					21	21
Esperanza	BDS		31.25	136			167.25
Espresso	RSTD	88	95.5	35			218.5
Esteban	RSTD	134.5	107	94.25	83.75	101.75	521.25
Farrah	RSTD				105.5	19	124.5
Farruco	RSTD		13	15.75			28.75
Filigrana	RSTD	9.5	27	21.5	32.5	3.5	94
Gardenia	CBP		28.5	52.5	8	28.75	117.75
Genova	MLM				1.5		1.5
Gisela	DJJR		7	4.5			11.5
Glamerosa de Celebridad		103.5	8	84.75	72.5	95.5	364.25
Gustavio	RSTD	15	22.5	1.25			38.75
Hechicero	PWP	95	54	93	58		300
Hermanito	CBP				12		12
Heroe	MRG	5.5	33.5				39
Huracanada	HS		53	51			104
Joya	RSTD	42	67	49		64	222
Joya Magnifica	CWPR	32	97	62.5	95.5	86.5	373.5
Libertad	DJJR				81	77.25	158.25

Loretana	RSTD	88	129.75	32.5			250.25
Loreto del oeste						47.7	47.7
Lucero	RSTD	3					3
Luminoso	BCT	140					140
Lunareja	CM	9	16.25	11.25	21.25	30.25	88
Madeira	RSTD	5.5					5.5
Magico	MLM	73	57.5	29			159.5
Magico	CR	249	59			52.75	360.75
Marietta	RKE		17.5	21	1.25	16	55.75
Mateo	RSTD				17.75		17.75
Melodia	RSTD			2.75			2.75
Mi Confianza	BDS	54	32.5	1.5			88
Paciencia	VRR	55.5	122	31			208.5
Paloma	RSTD		32				32
Paolo	RSTD	163.5					163.5
Perfecta**	CM		6	12	10.25		28.25
Pistolera	CEC	27.75	20	24.25	16	30.25	118.25
Portia	RSTD				5.5		5.5
Presbitero de BDS		51.25					51.25
Premier	JYW	1.5	158.25	98.75	53.25		311.75
Previsto	PTO		18				18
Romancer	CM	16.75	39	21.5	25.75	37.5	140.5
Rosita	JGR	220	121.5	129.5	78.25	90.5	639.75
Rumour	VRR			118.5	13.5	29	161
Sahara	SRS	158.5	14				172.5
Salvador	RSTD	61.25	28	7			96.25
Samson	CBP						
Santana	CM	31.25	3.75	4.75	2.5		42.25
Sangria	DYB				28	11.5	39.5
Seductora	GG	38.5	42	35	8		123.5
Sonador	RSTD	63.25	71	34.5	31.5	62.75	263
Sopreso	RKE				94		94
Sucesor	RSTD	6				5.25	11.25
Sultan	SRS					40	40
Susurro	RSTD		2.5	90			92.5
Takota**	CM	4.5					4.5
Tango	RSTD	83.5	40.5	12.5			136.5
Tango	CEC	35					35
Tesoro	RSTD	68.75	28.75	25.5	23.5	8.5	155
Tesoro Mistico	SC	34.5					34.5
Tizziano	CBP		22	76	81	31	210
Tobiano	RSTD	84.75	75.5	14	29.5	22	225.75
Tonto	DJJR					3.5	3.5
Trueno	RSTD	2					2
Ultima	BDS		94.75	135.25	100.25	11.25	341.5
Valentino	SC	36					36
Valeroso	BDS	95.75	6	69	52.75	1	224.5

Valeroso	RSTD	24.75	9		8		41.75
Valiente	JSD				10		10
Vencedor	HdN				64	55.5	119.5
Verona	RSTD		50.5	116	62.75	38.5	267.75
Victorioso	JSD			24	76	102	202
Zeus	PVR				25.25	127.75	153
Total hours		2905.5	2453.5	2609.75	2413.2	2267	12497.95

[Redacted]



[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]